

KENYA SCHOOL OF LAW

"A preferred Centre of Excellence in Professional Legal Training Research and Consultancy in the East African Region and Beyond

TENDER NOTICE PROVISION OF STAFF PENSION SERVICES

The Kenya School of Law is a public legal education provider responsible for the provision of professional legal training as an agent of the Government. The School is run under the auspices of the Kenya School of Law Act, Cap. 16C. of the Laws of Kenya.

The School on behalf of the Kenya School pension scheme intends to procure **pension fund management services** from an Umbrella Pension Scheme registered and regulated by Retirement Benefits Authority (RBA).

Complete Tender documents may be downloaded from school website: **www.ksl.ac.ke** or procurement portal **tenders.go.ke** free of charge.

All enquiries should be forwarded through email **tenders@ksl.ac.ke**. Bidders are encouraged to visit the website for any additional information that may be provided.

All applications should be addressed to:

The Director Kenya School of Law P.O. Box 30369 – 00100 Karen, Nairobi

Tenders must be received on or before 28th May, 2024 at 12 noon.



